

Time for a <u>smoother</u> investing experience?

The Standard Life Smoothed Return Pension Fund is designed to help you soften some of the impact that comes from short-term volatility in the investment market.

It is a globally diversified, multi-asset solution that aims to grow the value of your client's pension savings over the medium to long-term.



Why should you consider our Smoothed Return Pension Fund



Defining our partnership with Fidelity



Set and govern the strategic asset allocation, risk corridor and mandate for the fund. We also actively manage liquidity at portfolio level.



Responsible for the underlying building blocks, fund selection and staying within the agreed investment mandate.



Adviser Solutions

A leading investment and retirement services platform committed to building long-term relationships with advisory firms.

Important information

- Our smoothing process doesn't stop your client's investments from dropping in value.
- The value of your client's investments could fall, sometimes frequently or significantly. It isn't guaranteed and can go down as well as up and they could get back less than they invested. In exceptional circumstances, we may need to suspend smoothing.
- There is no guarantee that any email you send will be received or will not have been tampered with. You should not send personal details by email.

If you have a question about the Standard Life Smoothed Return Pension Fund simply drop us an email smoothed_sales@standardlife.com

standardlife.co.uk

Phoenix Life Limited, trading as Standard Life, is registered in England and Wales (1016269) at 1 Wythall Green Way, Wythall, Birmingham, B47 6WG.

Phoenix Life Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

Phoenix Life Limited uses the Standard Life brand, name and logo, under licence from Phoenix Group Management Services Limited.